

DAR No. 42/18

08.05.2018

Present : Sh. R.P. Singh, Advocate for the petitioners.
Ms. Madhu Rajput, Advocate with R-3 / Sunil Dutt.
IO ASI Rajender Singh is present.

The respondent No. 3 has not filed reply despite imposition of cost of Rs. 1,000/-. Another cost of Rs. 1,000/- is imposed upon the respondent No. 3 which shall also be deposited with DLSA (East). In the meanwhile, issue bailable warrant in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- against the respondent No. 1 and 2 through IO for **15.05.2018**.

The respondents have not deposited security amount in terms of order dated 18.01.2018. Accordingly, SHO, PS Geeta Colony is directed to proceed with the process of auction of TSR No. DL 1 RP 7797. Copy of order be given *dasti* to IO for appropriate action at his end.

NK

Sanjay Sharma
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/08.05.2018