

DAR No. 42/18

06.12.2018

Present : Sh. R.P. Singh, Advocate with the petitioner No. 1.
Sh. B.K. Mishra, Advocate for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. Atul Chaturvedi, Advocate with R-3.
IO ASI Rajender Singh is present.

It is 11.05 a.m.

Counsel for the respondent No. 3 is seeking permission to file written statement. Let an appropriate application be filed alongwith written statement. PW-3 ASI Rampal Singh is examined and discharged. To come up for remaining PE on **20.12.2018**. The respondent No. 1 and 2 has not deposited FDR in the sum of Rs. 1,00,000/- in the name of the tribunal in terms of order dated 18.01.2018. Accordingly, IO shall take steps for auction of TSR bearing registration No. DL-1 RP 7797 and submit the report to the tribunal. The petitioner No. 1 shall appear alongwith original pass-book of her savings bank account, *aadhaar* card, PAN card, one photograph and specimen signatures. Copy of order be given *dasti* to ASI Rajender Singh for compliance.

NK

Sanjay Sharma
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/06.12.2018